TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM359959 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		10/22/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flexstar Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	47323 Warm Springs Blvd.	
City:	Fremont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94539	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3993717	FLEXSTAR
Registration Number:	4079754	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-492-7000 Email: ip@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia A. Larson, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. Address Line 2: 200 S. Sixth Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1425

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia A. Larson
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia A. Larson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of SI (Silicon Valley Bank) #page1.tif source=Release of SI (Silicon Valley Bank) #page2.tif source=Release of SI (Silicon Valley Bank) #page3.tif source=Release of SI (Silicon Valley Bank) #page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005652 FRAME: 0729

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (the "Release") is made as of the 22 day of October 2015, between FLEXSTAR TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), and SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation (the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, in connection with certain loan documents, Assignee and Assignor entered into certain loan and security agreements (as amended, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreements") for the purpose of securing certain obligations of Assignee to Assignor;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Assignee granted the Assignor, for the benefit of the Assignor, a security interest in all of the Patents, Trademarks, and Copyrights (as defined in the Agreements) (collectively hereinafter the "Intellectual Property"), including the Patents, Trademarks, and Copyrights, identified on Exhibits A, B, and C, attached hereto, and pledged and mortgaged (but did not transfer title to) the Intellectual Property to Assignor; and

WHEREAS, all of the indebtedness and other obligations secured by the Assignor's security interest in the Intellectual Property have been repaid in their entirety, and the Assignor is therefore obligated to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreements:

The Assignor hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property, including without limitation, the Patents, Trademarks, and Copyrights identified on Exhibits A, B, and C attached hereto, and the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, without any representation, warranty, or recourse whatsoever, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, effective as of the date set forth above.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute such further instruments and documents and perform such further acts as Assignee may deem necessary to secure to Assignee the rights herein conveyed.

"ASSIGNOR"

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: RC150 Babic

Title: \ID

57149576

TRADEMARK REEL: 005652 FRAME: 0730

EXHIBIT A – PATENTS

Description

Registration/ Application Number

Registration/ Application

<u>Date</u>

NONE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005652 FRAME: 0731

EXHIBIT B - TRADEMARKS

Registration/Application Registration/Application

Number

Date

Description

4,079,754

January 3, 2012

Flexstar

3,993,717

July 12, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 005652 FRAME: 0732

EXHIBIT C – COPYRIGHTS

Description

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005652 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 10/26/2015